
2020-2021 GIVING
PRESS PROOF

Thank you for your support of  Mercy High School! In an effort to ensure that we properly 
acknowledge your gift in our Annual Report, we invite you to review the 

2020-2021 Giving Press Proof.

The following lists represent donors who have given between July 1, 2020 – May 1, 2021.  
This list includes gifts to the Annual Fund, special projects, commemorative and tribute 

gifts and capital giving. Gift in kind donations are listed in a separate category.

To make a correction, please email advancement@mhsmi.org or call 248-893-3538.

There is still time to make an Annual Fund gift! 

Gifts to the Annual Fund, which is our greatest need, support campus operating costs, 
tuition assistance, specialized academic programs and highly-trained faculty 

and teaching staff.

To make your gift for this school year, visit https://mhsmi.org/donate, 
call 248-893-3538, or mail a check to:

Mercy High School- Advancement Office
29300 W. 11 Mile Rd

Farmington Hills, MI 48336



President’s Circle
$10,000 & Above

A Friend of Mercy
Kelly & Jonathan Beckett

Mary Brennan Bernard ’61
Laurie & Bill Hermann

Denise & James Hodgins
Sister Mary Naomi Holysko, RSM

Meg Mallon ’81
Mary Kennedy Martuscelli ’75

Mary & Charles Neff

Louise Van Hove Bazil ’47
Delaney Pediatric Dental

Margaret Dimond ’76
Kristyn Falvo

Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching Gift Program
Golf Tech Custom Clubs & Repair

Rebecca Guerriero ’09
Dana Falvo Haller ’00 & Jeff Haller

Henry Ford Health System
Susan & Matthew Hiser
Holocene Advisors, LP

IBM Corporation
Amelia Sosnowski Inman ’65

Paula & Peter Jones
Michele Falvo Kendall ’94 & John Kendall
The Trust of Patricia Sullivan Kimberly ’47

Anonymous
Archdiocese of Detroit
Heather & Ronnie Boji

Connie & Brian Demkowicz
Doris J. Duchene & Donald L. 

			   Duchene Sr. Foundation
DTE Energy
David Hall

Sarah & Steven Jackson
Elizabeth & Sharad Jain

John D. & Jean E. Dinan Foundation
Kodiak LLC

Cheryl Delaney Kreger ’66 & John Kreger

Rita Dilworth Lewry ’77 & Thomas Lewry
Margaret C. Demmer Family Fund

Nadine Frazier Maynard ’63
McNish Family Foundation

Mercy High School Alumnae Association
Virginia Minolli ’82

Myrtle E. & William G. Hess Charitable Trust
Carla LaFave O’Malley ’70

Saint Joseph Mercy Health System
Lorraine Thomas

William & Janet Johnston Family Foundation
Roseanne C. Reid & William A. Reid †

Wisne Charitable Foundation

McAuley Society
$5,000 - $9,999

Nike Employee Matching Gift Office
Kathleen Landry Qualy ’82

Sharon Sanderson
Kristina & Aaron Sikora

Isabel & Larry Smith
Gretchen & Paul Swanson

Diane Weiss Taylor ’66 & Tom Taylor
Dona Tracey ’70

Mary Ann & Bill Valade

Partners In Excellence
$2,500 - $4,999

Andrea & James Kitchen
Ladywood High School

Masco Corporation
Dianne & Christopher May

Rebecca Leddy McDonald ’91 & Robert McDonald
Carol McGee-Fischer & John Fischer

Michele Kramer McNary ’78
Northwestern Mutual Foundation

RHD Tire, Inc.
Colette Grix Rizik ’78 & Christopher Rizik

Jane Kelley Rodeheffer
Rose Moving & Storage

Maryanne Mott Schutte & Herb Schutte ’66
Maureen & Jai Shah
Varsity Lincoln Inc.

Anna & Gary Zatkoff
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Anonymous
Rita & Ronald Acho
Karen & Robert Agacinski
Mary Ellen Swallow Aria ’82
Lisa Lobbia Baird ’85 & David Baird
Sandra Toton Bearden ’71 
	 & Barry Bearden
Jill Berry ’82
Anne & Chris Blake
Katalin & Janos Borbely
Judy Buersmeyer Brankiewicz ’70 	
	 & Al Brankiewicz
Cyril & June Buersmeyer
Mary & Brian Burke
Burke Agency, Inc.
Christopher Cachat
Care One Inc.
Robert Casalou
Mary Casey
Annette & David Cataldi
Colleen Cavanaugh ’72
Leigh Chandler & Lane Coleman
Allison & Scott Cochrane
Stephanie & Mark Collins
Carey Lynn Haller Connolly ’97
Patricia Cote-Miles ’69
Mary Cary Crawford ’71
Carol Zucal Crusoe ’60 
	 & Jack Crusoe
Maria Damavoletes 
	 & Christopher Kuffner
DeKroub Team
Dr. Margaret Dickerson ’69
Kelly & Mark Dixon
Linda Dobis & J. Bradley Juday
Meghan Donnelly ’11
Shachi Mehandru Doshi ’97
Audrey Brennan Eagle ’82
Educational Outfitters
Joanne & Michael Evangelista
Jodell & Joseph Fadool
Joan Wallace Foley ’56 †
	 & Patrick Foley
Martha Foley & Daniel Fredendall
Cheryl & Dennis Furlong
Kathy & Richard Genthe
Carrie & Jason Guss

Cristina & E. Aron Haass
Barbara & Richard Hale
Patricia Hammell
Jennifer & Paul Hatcher
Marie K. Horn
Phyllis McGrath Hughes ’56 
	 & Thomas Hughes
Paul Jacokes
Sr. Mary Brigid Johnson, RSM ’53
Noreen McGowan Keating ’58 
	 & Terrence Keating
Maribeth Knight ’87
Patricia Kolowich & Jared Buckley
Ruth Kowaleski ’77
Gloria & Adrian Kramer
Margaret Haapala Kurpiers ’85 
	 & Michael Kurpiers
Mary & Chris LaJoy
Nicole & Craig Lorraine
Ann Reno Love ’72 
	 & Timothy Love
Susan Hommel Lunte ’76
Mary Jane Grace Manahan ’79
Faith Mauro-Huse
Maureen McDonald ’99
Julie McDonald-Wardlow ’87
McLaren Oakland
Lisa McNeil
Carol Bingham McNish ’60
McNish Group
Diana Mercer-Pryor
Mercy Education System 
	 of the Americas
Julianne Meyer-Sorek ’78 
	 & Patrick Sorek
Karla Rose Middlebrooks ’76
Kathleen Calice Mills ’67
Mary Beth & Timothy Morgan
Motor City Electric Co.
Germano L. Mularoni
Jennifer & Scott Mullan
Kimberly Comer Mulqueen
Anne Bonczak Nemer ’90 
	 & Stephen Nemer
Kathleen & Don Noble
Janice Hakemian Petcoff ’74 
	 & James G. Petcoff

Lynn Gayney Pheney ’61 
	 & Dennis Pheney
Catherine Spencer Phillips ’70
Douglas Pope
Lise Misiewicz Puckorius ’78
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut
Teresa Rizzo ’76
Susan Winkler Rokosz ’75
Kathleen & Robert Rosowski
Annette Marie Tedesco Rowe ’74
Alexa Rukstele ’97
Carolyn Scharret
Anita Sevier & Terrence Berg
Karen & Raymond Shinney
Sister Rosemary Smith, RSM ’56
Sylvia Stein ’
84
Sherri Meyer Stelmach ’73
Stephanie Dickow Surowiec ’91 
	 & Matt Surowiec
Lauren & Edmond Swad
Kimberley & James Tamm
Stephanie Acho Tartoni ’90 
	 & David Tartoni
Team Rehabilitation
Elizabeth A. Truly ’68
Kimberly & Joseph Vig
Jennifer L. Werner ’94
Susan & Gerald Wilker
Mary Beth Culver Windrath ’71
Pam & George Wright
Angela & William Young

Maroon & Gold Circle
$1,000 - $2,499



Abbott Laboratories
Shari & James Acho
Bailey Ahmad ’09
Sherry & Humphrey Atiemo
Lynn Babington ’73
Judith Barrett ’74
Jennifer Goff Barry ’90
Kathy & Brett Bashawaty
Basic Rubber & Plastics Co., Inc.
Sonia & John Basso
Colleen & Charles Batcheller
Alice & Christopher Bayer
Arleen Brennan Bonello ’56
Beth & Jeremy Borys
Megan Maher 	Brennan ’79
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield ’65
Margaret Mularoni Burns ’83
Barbara Ewald Burr ’58
Kate & Louis F. Burr
Kristin Casalou
Shannon Haffey Castelli ’99
CFO Group
Citizens Bank
Marie Ann & James Clement
Karen & Joseph Coan
Annette Plant Coleman ’80
Marianne Corrigan
Patricia Cooney-Cummings ’55
Karey & Chad Cunningham
Gretchen Damm ’84
Mary Schlachter Deacon ’72
Patricia & L. Gene DeAgostino
Lillian Woolley Debernardi ’67
Kathleen & Enrico Digirolamo
Sharon & William Dillon
Lori Anne Doyle ’75
Annette L. Ruggiero Dyke ’85
Julie & Michael Earle
Sonia Jiddou Eliya ’97 & Fadi Eliya
Lindsey Elton ’97
Erin & Daniel Etue
Judy Ewald
Marci & Thomas Fields
Emily Fishwick ’04
Donna Brown Fitzgerald ’78
Melissa McKenna Flynn ’88 
	 & Colin Flynn
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Fontana

Carrie & Howard Fromm
Carol Hackett Garagiola ’73 
	 & Steve Garagiola
GE Foundation
Pam & John Gernacy
Gina DeAgostino Gray ’91 
	 & Bradley Gray
Debra Marcon Guerriero 
	 & Tim Guerriero
Cynthia Gumley Harrington ’74
Dr. Richard L. Holbrook
Sahera & Matthew Housey
Sharon Funk Hupp ’74
Ms. Mary Lou Hurych ’72
Shams & Dennis Jaboro
Kathleen & Erik Jallad
Tracy R. Johnson, M.D. ’85
Judith Dirkes Kander ’76
Nadia Khoury, M.D. ’99
Gretchen & Stephen Kline
Anne & Michael Korte
Vicky & Mike Kowalski
Rita Digirolamo Krause ’76 
	 & Bradley Krause
Kroger, Inc.
Natalie Kulbersh
Felicia Sawicki Kurz ’73
Kimberly & Kevin Lang
Julie & Stephen Lavender
Kurt Lienhard
Patricia Little & Mark Lezotte
Susan & John Lombardi
Lisette & David Maloney
Jeanne & Todd Manning
Emily & David Maroun
Colleen McClorey ’79
Cara McDonagh, M.D. ’92
Judi & Mark McInerney
Valerie Hebel McNeece ’66
Alison McNeill
Carmen & Alan Metzger
Patricia E. Meyers
Michelle Garms Monticello ’84 
	 & George Monticello
Catherine & Michael Murphy
Judith A. Bolduc Mysliviec ’57
Mary Anne Apap Napolitano ’80 
	 & Mark Napolitano

Patricia Petrella Nouhan, M.D. ’81
Dana & Brian Paluk
Julie & Mark Panetta
Renee Corriveau Parker ’74
Anne-Marie Romanik Patenaude ’86 
	 & Paul Patenaude
Shannon Percy ’87
Melissa Piorkowski ’03
Suzanne & Antonio Rea
Karen & Paul Rogers
Katy Kelly Rose ’85 & Kenneth Rose
Angela & Darryl Segars
Gloria J. Seidl ’71
Edwin & Felicia Shaw
Jaimie & R. Scot Shields
Nancy Daum Sleath ’75
David Smith
Shelly Soenen ’91
Margot Spera ’03
Jennifer & Randall Stark
Mary Clare Quinn Steiner ’71
Barbara Dietz Stephen ’50
Maureen Stirling ’96
Patricia & Thomas Stirling
Katie Mason Summers ’00 
	 & Daniel Summers
Eleasha Mercer Tarplin ’94 
	 & Darryl Tarplin
Evelyn Eriksen Tenbusch ’54 †
Christine M. Tierney ’74
Lori & Thomas Tisko
Tri-County Supply
Lynn & Tom Valade
Dr. Linda R. Valli ’65
Nancy Kelly VanDenBerg ’88 
	 & Michael VanDenBerg
Denise McDonald Vecellio ’76
Mary Wallace ’75
Dr. Jennifer Ewald Wenson ’85
Mary Beth Houlihan Wheeler ’66
Stephanie Capodilupo ’81 
	 & Daniel Williams
Karen Law Wiltsie ’74
Carolyn Behringer Witte ’67 
	 & Robert Witte
Jill & Robert Wright
Mark Young
Susan & Robert Zalupski

Champions of  Mercy
$500 - $999



Mercy Leaders
$250- $499

A.J. Desmond & Sons
Rosemary Abraham ’69 
	 & F. P. Messana
Gail Agacinski ’97
Leslie Biskup Ahmad ’83 
	 & Faris Ahmad
Lorraine Terrien Aitken ’64
Carolyn Banonis Anglin ’71
Chris & Robert Aprilliano
Lamia Arcori
Kathleen Dul Aznavorian ’64
Maureen Repucci Babicz ’76
Gary Bank
Tamara & Matthew Batcheller
Jacqueline Duplessis Battle ’79
Kati & Timothy Becker
Shannon & Rod Begosa
Stephanie Ewald Bellisario ’89 
	 & Ronald Bellisario
Karen Mogentale Bennett ’73
Dr. Margaret Bernhard ’78
Barbara & Michael Bishop
Denise Carmona Bither ’71
Noelle & P. Bryan Blasch
Christine & George Bouras
Tara Hanley Bratton ’76 
	 & Hanson Bratton
Deborah & Mark Brolley
Therese Brown ’79
Dawn Godzak Brown ’84
Colleen Wright Buckley ’89
Emily Butler ’00
Tiffany Butler
Juan & Beatriz Carioni
Mary Lou Caspers, Ph.D. ’68
Mary & Tim Caughlin
Cathleen A. Cavanaugh ’73
Maureen Cavanaugh ’77
Drs. David & Carolyn Clark
Leah & Jonathan Collins
Suzanne Smiggen Condit ’76
Lisa Bileti Costa ’80
Beth & Kevin Cusick
Daimler Trucks North America
Lorri & James Delaney
Suman Palakodeti Desaraju ’96 
	 & Subu Desaraju
Holly & Brian Diaz
Aida & Daniel Dismondy

Deborah Smulsky Dolenga ’86 
	 & Michael Dolenga
Keara Donohue ’02
Carol & Dennis Dooley
Angela & Michael D’Orazio
Nancy Kennedy Dunn ’76
Neonila & Russell Ebbing
Lisa & John Engler
EPC
Julie Ann Mikula Fattore ’77
Ina Fernandez & Joseph Berkowski
Jill & Brad Fush
Julie Galea & Lindsey Wilson
Maria & Terry Gardner
Michael Garvin
Julie Parrott Gates ’79 
	 & Michael Gates
Tolly Jo & John Gaul
Sarah & Mike Gidley
Cassandra Ginopolis ’04
Sue & John Glover
Rose & Gary Golias
Cara & Bob Gray
Kristina & David Grubb
Katherine & Michael Gruber
Maureen Carolin Gumbel ’00 
	 & David Gumbel
Constance Katharina Guzinski ’95
Meg Hackett ’75
Nanci & Chris Hambrick
Nadia Zaman Haque ’98
Mary Pat Zaliagiris Harterr ’70 
	 & Phillip Harte
Renee Allaire Hatfield ’78
Kimberly & John Heaman
Bridget Heldrich ’09
Roberta Henrion ’72
Mary Herbert ’84
Linda Herman ’73
Jennifer & Robert Hoernschemeyer
Giuseppina Dizazzo Hutter ’85
	 & Daniel Hutter
Monica Jackson ’00
James & Elizabeth Johnson
Judy Sarafa Jonna ’74
Twighla Juszak
Suzanne Harper Kaperzinski ’77
Nancy Kapolnek ’75
Lisa Fitzpatrick Keeler ’83 & Ken Keeler

Sr. Mary Camille Kelley, RSM ’49 †
Kathleen Kelly ’68
Jennifer Sears Keuten ’89 
	 & Thomas Keuten
Kimberly & Todd King
Jonathan Klemczak
Debra Cleaver Koehler ’86 
	 & Wayde Koehler
Mary Maureen & Ronald Korte
Kristina T. Kudelko, M.D. ’93
Tammy Kwiecinski
George & Mary Ann La Forest
LaFontaine Automotive Group
Jenifer & Kevin Lampi
Christina LaRosa ’05
Barbara & Timothy LaRouere
Jere Law
Dennis LeVasseur
Patricia A. Livingston ’73
Barbra Berend Locy ’87 & John Locy
Rosanne Loesch ’71
Elizabeth Long ’71
Lisa Ludwinski ’02
Diane & Kurt Ludwinski
Ann & Paul Lusch
Karilyn & Andy Lytle
Donna MacDonald 
	 & Brendan Ronayne
Constance Kleczynski Maciejewski ’71
Shannon Fitzpatrick MacKeigan ’90
Patricia Maher ’81
Sheila Marcus ’75
Holly Markiecki-Bennetts 
	 & Rick Bennetts
Cynthia Martin ’76
Tina & Orin Mazzoni
Lindsay Dougherty McConnell ’04
Carol & Phillip McKenna
Jana & Morris McQueen
Mary Jo Valiquett Mehl ’76
Kathleen & Christopher Merucci
Patricia Montemurri & Paul Diehl
Mandi & Mark Morgan
Katherine Stefanof Morris ’77
Shallene & Jeffrey Moyer
Margaret Mangold Moylan ’72 
	 & William Moylan
Sharon Clark-Mueller & Paul Mueller
Maria Mueller



Mary Ellen Mulcrone ’73
Michele Balog Munkarah ’79
Michael & Janet Murie
Yvonne Nanasi ’71
Anne Wynsberge Nemes ’68 
	 & Dan Nemes
Megan Stoneback Neumann ’91
Anne Nichols ’79 & Peter Zagone
Shannon Nichols & Ian Stahl
Martha Obringer ’99
Mary Beth O’Connell ’74
Michele Putnam Olson ’81
Orin Jewelers, Inc.
Jennifer Orow
Elizabeth & John Ottaway
Megan Messana Page ’03
Mandy & Steven Pallozzi
Bethany Perry
Marisa Petrella ’77
Elena & Franco Petrucci
Kathryn & Scott Piotrowski
Deborah Pleva ’72
Rosemary Ebner Pomeroy ’73
Preferred Painters
Eileen Quinn ’74
Michael Ray
Brandy Johnson Robinson ’95

Pat Rossio
Patricia Gillette Ruge ’52
Barbara Cheaney Runyon ’88
Kathleen Lamb Rupprecht ’71
Elizabeth & John Russell
Souvigny Salisbury ’74
Maureen Sanger ’78
Patricia & Eric Sattler
Cheryl Law Sawicki ’90 
	 & Mark Sawicki
Dr. Kelly Schaefer ’88
Shirley Rotary Schneider ’71
David & Fran Schneider
Jeanne Wisne Schone ’75
Jane & Robert Schwyn
Sellers Buick GMC
Kristine Sampson Shenefield ’70
Rita & Robert Sherwin
Linda Strong Silvasi ’75 & Dan Silvasi
Kara Thomas Sinawi ’93 
	 & Sarmed Sinawi
Michele Uller Slankster ’94 
	 & Andy Slankster
Vincenza & Thomas Sleva
Beth & Jim Smiley
Nancy E. Smith ’75

Kathleen Drewniak Stacey ’93 
	 & Eric Stacey
Rebecca M. Steele, DO ’80
Sue Steiner ’76
Barbara & Thomas Sullivan
Suzanne L. Tanguay, Ph.D. ’81
Carol Jane Terrien ’75
Karen Kiley Toohill ’78
Kimberly Johnson Trinca ’89
Karen Smith Valenti ’71
	 & Joseph Valenti
Angie & Ken Vlahadamis
Joanne Albert Walle ’77
Michele Walton
Maria Frances Ward ’67
Kari Wiljanen Weber
	 & Michael Weber
Katherine Esshaki Wensink ’92
Jennifer Shallal Werner ’90 
	 & Jon Werner
Diana Brady Whitney ’74
Nicole & William Wildern
Patricia Caverly Wilson ’78
Crystal Hunter Windham ’90 
	 & Clinton Windham
Sarah Gibbard Wuellner ’87

Mercy Leaders - Continued
$250- $499
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Mercy Supporters
$249 - Below

Maureen Hayes Abele ’67 
	 & Philip Abele
Judith Abraham ’67 & Stephen Kellar
Nichole & Sean Abraham
Renee Lossia Acho ’90
Judith Felthaus Acord-Szczesny ’56
Sandra Wloszek Acquaro ’71
Catherine Yee Agacinski ’67
Susan Agostinelli
Ellen Gabelmann
Rita Albers ’82
Margaret Mary Alexander ’71
Marjorie Mendoza Almeda ’90
Maureen Sullivan Alterman ’68
Amazon Smile
Molly Johnson Ambrose ’95 
	 & Dillon Ambrose
Theresa Maggioncalda Anderson ’80
Robin Palombit Anderson ’73
Susan Twigg Anzini ’77
Kathleen & Brian Ashley
Kathleen & James Atkin
Sallie Hinz Atsalis ’79 & John Atsalis
Roseanne & Charlie Attard
Caroline Auffenberg ’11
Elizabeth Auffenberg ’05
Marlene & Ronald August
Lora Scott Auten ’91
Joan Avery ’65
Lauren Babb ’10
Kathryn Seefelt Baetz ’90 
	 & Jeff Baetz
Bahz Group
Dr. Janet M. Baiardi, Ph.D. ’75
Andrea Baier
Bruce Baja
Barbara & Larry Baker
Mary Jo Donahue Balcer ’65
Wanda & Michael Barnes
Anne Zitny Barrett ’81 
	 & Thomas Barrett
Mary Lorraine Johnston Barry ’62
Karen Bartos
Stacey & Tim Basa
Nicole Rotondo Battista ’06
Rhonda Battle
Raleigh & George Baughman
Mary Law Baumgarten ’77

Hope Harrison Bayer ’96 
	 & Brian Bayer
Allie & Najah Bazzy
Jessica Metzger Beachy ’93
Carole Ann & Gary Beaman
Marcia Hajdyla Beauchemin ’73
Mary Beauregard
Nancy & Ariana Beers
Kathy Bego ’79
Dr. Sally Croke Belian ’58
Kathryn Quinn Belvitch ’69
Ann Oswald Benett ’76
Sister Marianne Bennett, RSM
Laura Lodisio Benning ’73
Colette Berg ’12
Helen Marie Berg ’08
Lisa Berich-Erlandson ’81
Nora C. Hand Bernarducci ’91
Lena & Raed Beydoun
Kelly & Nick Bickes
Kathryn Billinghurst ’79
Dianne Chermside Birkam ’70
Somersette Mack Black ’01
Ebony Landrum Blair ’96
Kali Blanchard ’05
Nancy & Paul Blasch
Patricia & Daniel Bober
Lorraine Ann Kaminski Bock ’81
Lisa Bodin
Wende Markey Boerema ’85
Michele & Scott Boertman
Kathleen Carletti Boes ’55
Bridget Bosco Bohn ’82
Linda Hughes Bolam ’59 
	 & Lawrence Bolam
Barbara Bommarito
Denise Frank Bondy ’75 
	 & Robert Bondy
Mary-Jelisse Bonello ’83
Agnes Rosowski Bongero ’59
Judy Worrel Bonino ’70
Priscilla Boroniec ’70
Mary Margaret Scanlan Bosco ’57 
	 & Louis Bosco
Shannon Bourk-Harvill 
	 & Terry Harvill
Deborah Distel Bowen ’73
Paula Kowaleski Bowman ’70

DJ Boyd
Kristine Boyle ’86
Christine Niedzwiecki Brady ’70
Cynthia Stimson Brady ’68
Carolyn Przybysz Bree ’59
Dorothy & James Brenner
Elizabeth Bridenstine ’00
Donna & Brian Broderick
Lynn Broniak-Hull & Arne Hull
Staci Brooks
Danielle & Timothy Brousseau
Amy Cosnowski Brummer ’99
Jennifer & Marc Brunner
Fr. Jerry Brzezinski
Brigitte Klimes Burke ’80 
	 & Mark Burke
Ann Howard Burnham ’98
Patricia Burns ’70
Susan & Peter Butcher
Donita Bylski-Austrow ’74
Jennifer Moran Byrne ’87 
	 & John Byrne
Rosemary Gustina Cahaney ’64 
	 & Roger Cahaney
Denise & Larry Caldwell
Anne Calka
John & Kathleen Callan
Janice Calligaris-Sur ’66
Joanne Dolata Campbell ’65
Maria Candela
Dr. Patricia Carbajo ’84
Leisa & Michael Card
Romayne Carletti ’53
Maureen & John Carlson
Loretta Povinelli Carney ’61
Joan & Damian Castillo
Colleen Marie Cavanagh ’71
Mary Malone Centlivre ’70 
	 & Thomas Centlivre
Kimberly Kennedy Charles ’89
Paula Chermside ’72
Jeannette Charette Chermside ’49
Janna Goffer Chesser ’77
Chicken Shack
Elizabeth Coleman Chierici ’77
Ann Marie Francis Chmura ’74
Kay Churchill
Deborah McNichol Clark ’75



Mercy Supporters - Continued
$249 - Below

Cindy Clark ’74
Christine Kennedy Clark ’61
Susan Allen Clifford ’61
Mary Dillworth Clinthorne ’79
M. Megan Clouse ’84
Denise Pas Coatesworth ’74
Emily Coccia ’00
Nancy Ann Rouen Coles ’50
Leslie White Colone ’93
Color Image, Inc.
Victoria Conover ’93
Julie & Kevin Contat
Patricia Wolter Cook ’70 
	 & William Cook
Dawn Skelton Cooke ’81
Annette & Mark Cords
Sarah & Victor Coscarelli
Mary Cote-Humitz ’80
James Cowper
Connie Craig ’79
Kathleen Cotant Cronin ’68
Mikaela Rene Crosby ’94
Megan Shannon Curoe ’85
Kathleen Czajkowski ’76
Amy Daigler ’92
Randy & Mark Daigler
Patricia Valade Dalrick ’69
Mrs. Catherine Daneshvar ’91
Deborah Darin ’72
Elizabeth Darling ’95
Anne Paler Darnell ’87
Alexander Davidson
Patricia Sullivan Mooney Davio ’61
Christine Legg Davis ’70
Deborah Dawson
Kamal & Khalida Deddeh
Nida Del Pup ’89
Patricia Delaney ’68
Mary Delaney
Lisa & David Derkevorkian
Vanessa DeSousa ’97
Patrick & Georgette C. Devlin
Danielle Dickow ’00
Mary & Amir Dickow
Carole DiDia ’76
Mary Christine Cotant Digiovanni ’70
Shirley & Enrico Digirolamo
Catherine Dinan Dillon ’77 
	 & John Dillon

Colleen & Forrest Dillon
Annette DiPonio ’75
dluxSuites
Carol Conley Domino ’73
Patricia Kelly Domka ’62
Patricia Krzystan Donica ’70
Maureen Dooley ’72
Joanne Krajewski Dopkowski ’60
Jane Sheffieck Doyle ’87
Joyce & Doug Doyle
Marilou Schmidt Drewniak ’61 & 
John Drewniak
Johnna L. Driscoll, DDS ’81
Barbara & Kennard Duda
Mr. Vernon Dueweke
Stacey & Brian Dugas
Diane & Milton Dugas
Beth & Dan Duncan
Irene Duncan
Dan Duncan
Donna & John Duneske
Lorraine & Jim Dwan
Mary Gerhard Dwyer ’66
Danette & Dennis Dziekan
Paula Arthur Edson ’67
Carol Fradette Egan ’59
Mary Elliott
Joanne Yee Elsey ’71
Drs. Ilse & Juan Estigarribia
Ethnic Artwork, Inc. / 
	 DBA EA Graphics
Evangelista Corporation
Laura Merritt Everett ’98
Megan Eversman
Melissa Swiacki Ewald ’85 
	 & Edward Ewald
Mary Sue Grant Ewing ’60
Elizabeth Fabien & Mark Aaron
Jennifer & Ramzi Faraj
Karen Driscoll Faricy
Roseann Fasi ’78
Rita Fast-Albers
Julie Ausum Fenhagen ’81
Anita & Eric Fereshetian
Mary Ferrari ’70
Jo & Enrico Ferrari
Maura Fichter ’79
Nia & Rod Fields
M. Patricia Flannery Finn ’49

Barbara Lupone Finney ’75
Allison & John Fishwick
Shirley Skwarczynski Fitzgerald ’56
Samantha Nall Fitzsimmons ’05
Ann & John Fitzsimons
Bridget Burke Flanigan ’89
Therese Flanigan
Dorinda Brady Flannery ’79
Carol Fleming, OP
Richard Fling
Joanne Tymoczko Foerg ’64 
	 & Bill Foerg
Felicia Enid Ford ’89
Gilda Ford
Lisa Sikorski Formosa ’93
Alice Hughes Forrest ’68
Christine Yarsavage Foster ’60
Patricia McLaughlin Franc ’72
Erin Scheffler Franklin ’93 
	 & Steve Franklin
Mary Jeanne & Robert Franzinger
Patricia Frazer ’50
Eileen Joy Frey ’67 & Bill Frey
Beverly A. Land Fritz ’71
Adrienne Frogner-Howell ’98
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Frohm
Kathleen Anne Gamache ’74
Barbara Gamache ’74
Mykale Garrett ’87
Margaret Adams Gaudin ’81
Mary Gauthier ’74
Suzette & Kenneth Gendjar
Amy & Roger Genise
Ann Marie Giese ’91
Shirley & John Ginther
Judy Billig Glass ’71
Ellen Hedges Glynn ’79
Agnes Begue Godek ’49 
	 & Robert Godek
Denise Ann Smith Golonka ’79
Donna Marie Belian Goray ’57
Ronda & Bashar Goryoka
Agnes White Gray ’57
Lisa Merlo Greene ’96
Judi Griggs-Dennis
Christa Marie Grix ’74
Michelle Grohowski-Ray ’76
Erin Gruley ’04
Ernest & Ginny Grush



Mercy Supporters - Continued
$249 - Below

Susan Hughes Gullickson ’73
Dorothy & Gerald Gustafson
Susan Peterson Guy ’73
Julie Lelek Habel ’94 & James Habel
Andrea Renee Styrna Hagelstein ’91
Carol Sue Pienta Hagstrom ’61
Patricia Kroll Haliburda ’56
Loretta Ann Belian Hall ’76
Mary Finger Hall-Price ’73
Angelina & Robert Hammack
Hammond Lyons Insurance Agency
Christy & Jeffrey Hand
Marie & Robert Handley
Patricia Gust Hanley ’69 
	 & Keith Hanley
Lisa M. Hansknecht ’84
Charlotte Gignac Harris ’73
Andrea & Alford Harris
Carole & Brian Harris
Kathleen Hasse-Horner ’70
Anne Hughes Hassett ’85
Mari-Kay & Daniel Haubert
Lauryn Hauncher ’16
Elaine Rice Hayden ’76
Mary Ann Barz Hayes ’79
Heeney-Sundquist Funeral Home
Christine & Jeffrey Henning
Jennifer Broniak Herron ’00
Sheryl Hesano
Indira & Rob Higgins
Ann Marie O’Neill Hilty ’69
Andrea Vangilder Hoeft ’83
Rebecca Moylan Hoffman ’06
Kristen & Glenn Holt
Anne Lisa Myers Holycross ’78
Bernadette Hourigan Hominga ’57
Margaret Maierle Huang ’59
Stephanie Smela 
	 Hubbarth-Bergen ’84
Fr. John Huber
Nancy Hunt ’62
Rachel Broniak Hunter ’04
Abbigayle Hunter ’03
Marie Rochelle Renier Hurley ’56
Jackie & Kevin Hurley
Mary Ann Adams Hyde ’72
Meredith Immen ’04
Annette Isom ’79
Cora Ann Hall Ivancso ’65

JoAnne McCardell Iwanicki ’59
Felicia Ogrodny Jackowski ’71 
	 & Jack Jackowski
Toby & Frank Jacoboni
Sheri Luster Jaffurs ’72
Tricia Miller Jaksch ’91
Diane Jakubowski ’72
Deyar Jamil ’87
Carey Czech Jansen ’99
Lynne Wilson Januszkowski ’70
Alexandra Sawicki Jessen ’79
Dawn & Dennis Jinsky
Karen Jocque & David Wanagat
Mary Ann Joganic ’62
Satyra & Stephen Johnson
Dana Drew Johnston ’84
Donna Summers Jones ’78
Judy Cowan Jones ’72
Alicia & Cortney Jones
Jody & Jeff Jones
Janet Schneider Joyce ’56
Julie Jozwiak ’88
JP Morgan Asset Management
Colleen Wright Kalmbach ’91 
	 & Adam Kalmbach
Michael Kaminski
Madison Groneck Kammann ’06
Irene Sanford Kangas ’51
Kathy & Richard Karschnia
Patricia Kassab ’73
Donna & Carl Kayden
Maureen O’Hara Kebo ’85
Lisa & Keith Kecskes
Maureen Kelley ’90
Margaret Kelley, LPC ’84
Maureen Kelly ’85
Merry Kelly
Lucia A. Kemennu, MD ’81
Myrna Kennedy ’57
Naomi Khalil
Mary & John Kilcoin
Joann Junker King ’64
Stephanie David Kinnie ’93
Judy & Brian Kirby
Margo Kirchner ’84
Ban Sadek Kizy ’89
Dr. Alison Kline-Kator ’97
Curt & Anita Klueg
Kathleen Zasuwa Kolbe ’69

Cynthia McCook Kolis ’77
Annmarie & Jeffrey Koon
Sister Monica Kostielney, RSM ’55
Dr. Bruce & Ilene Kovan
Robin Kowalkowski ’88
Laura Szymanski Kowalyk ’66
Susan Sartorius Kowzan ’60
Antoinette Mazzoni Kramar ’00
Diane Krasnewich ’70
Michelle Krasnewich Assad ’80
Mary Fitzpatrick Kravutske ’78
Mary Kravutske ’76
Missy & Brian Kreucher
Margaret M. Kronk Kromm ’90
Lynda Krupp & James Tilson
Monica Orban Kulaga ’92 
	 & James Kulaga
Debra Kwicinski ’73
Jessica & Frank Lafata
Heidi Wahl Lafever ’96
Jacquel Lake
Sister Patricia Lamb, RSM ’58
Maura Pheney Lamoreaux ’91
Megan Carolin Landry ’05
Kathy Larabell-Renaud ’88
Sharon Wloszek Larkin ’73
Sharon McMullen Lash ’75
Owen & Heather Lee Esq.
Mary Ann Lehnis
Denise Lehr ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Roger W. Lelek
Loretta Lenko
Sandra Leone-Consiglio ’73
Leslie & Markus Leuker
Kathryn McMuldroch Ling ’69 
	 & Kenneth Ling
Jerry Lirette
Kathleen Ross Livingway ’55
Hunza & Amir Lodhi
Jennifer & Daniel Logan
Sandra & Joseph Lollo
Susan Dever Long ’74
Catherine & Gary Long
Maureen Look ’73
Jennifer & Marc Lorelli
Louise Warner Lorenz ’70
Heather Cahill Lowry ’90 
	 & John Lowry
Yvonne Lowry



Mercy Supporters - Continued
$249 - Below

Jeanne Lerg Luttschyn ’71 
	 & Alexander Luttschyn
Jennifer Lynn Lyons ’89
Paul Lyons
Lytle Medical Technologies
Teresa Mu Hassett MacDonald ’70
Eileen Droste MacDonell ’76
Anne Brennan Maclachlan ’49
MacLeish Building
Macomb Duplicating Co.
Annette Madden
Susan & Michael Madison
Cathleen Kowalski Maes ’05
Michelle Abraham Mahoney ’84 
	 & David Mahoney
Debra Majeski ’81
Heather Maldegen-Long 
	 & Jeremy Long
Laura & Saood Manjo
Marcia Manley ’69
Edyta & Sergio Marcon
Caroline Curtiss Marino ’95
Anne Ward Marion ’97
Gaye Martin ’79
Patricia Mueller Martinico ’65
Michelle Mathieu ’74
Renee R. Mathieu ’70
Jeanne Mathieu-Dendrinos ’69
Diane Mato ’71
Max Broock Realtors
Catherine Anne Banat Maxwell ’61
Bonnie Downs McArthur ’70
Margaret McCarthy ’65
Katherine & Christopher McCarthy
Katherine Gasparovic McCarty ’72
Martha & Roch McClain
Loretta Anne Crenshaw McColgan ’72
Amy Freund McCrea ’94
Katelyn McDowell ’08
Therese McFarland ’75
Catherine Fell McGillivray ’54
Anne McInerney ’76
Karen & John McLaren
Kathleen McHugh McLaury ’57
Diane & Dennis McMillan
Kathleen McNeely ’71
Kathleen McNichol Behn ’72
Kelly Stirling McSweeney ’93
Lucia & Robert Meehan

Nicole & Matthew Mememr
Mercy Dads’ Club
Mercy Mothers Club
Suzanne LaRiche Merucci ’86 
	 & Mark Merucci
Jena Kluska Metropulos ’97
Nicoletta Milanesio-Berrino 
	 & Alberto Berrino
Tracee Garrett Miller ’97
Doreen Robison Miller ’75
Martha & Henry Miller
Kathy & Stephen Minns
Denise Funk Molen ’78
Kristine Anhut Moravek ’70 
	 & James Moravek
Diane Raszkowski Morgan ’73 
	 & Robert Morgan
Steve Morgan
Barbara Moroski-Browne ’74
Mary Morris ’73
Lorraine & John Morris
Loran & Emmett Moten
Kathleen Ruf Moynes ’71
Margaret Lemon Mrkva ’76
Marilyn Mudloff
Sister Maureen Mulcrone, RSM ’64
Brenda & George Mullan
Mackenzie Murphy ’11
Phillaire Dudley Murray ’83
Debra Murray-Worley
Suzanne Muther
Selwa & Alfred Naami
Veronica Celeskey Nantais ’63 
	 & John Nantais
Susan Malone Nash ’83 
	 & Lindsey Nash ’16
Merrilee & Michael Nay
Lisa Rodriguez Nazoyan ’03
Courtney Neblett ’00
Maria & Robert Nederhood
Jerry Neyer & Sally Poux
Courtney Nichol
Lois Nichols
Sheila Worden Nittmann ’87
Victoria Noble ’13
Celeste Allen Novak ’69
Karly Nuechterlein ’07
Nicole & Timothy O’Dea
Dr. Susan Agacinski O’Dell ’99

Susan Ordway
Joanne Banas Osmer ’59
Anne Osmer & Joe Heaphy
Carolyn Pachucki Osmialowski ’56
Monica Osterberger ’99
Luis E. Osterberger
Mary Oswald ’77
Patricia O’Toole ’57
Barika Whitehead Pace ’94
Christine & Richard Pacini
Debra & Donald Padalis
Bridget & Jack Page
Catherine Paler-Amaya ’85
Wendy & William Palm
Deb Gates & Carmine Palombo
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Panetta
Amy Park ’87
Marie Parks ’67
Linda Herbeck Pastucha ’69
Irene Patalan ’68
Karen Peek ’73
Monika Pegler
Sarah Pegler ’18
Mary Perrone ’71
Erica Pettis ’84
Ms. Kara Pettis ’82
Kathleen Harrington Pfander ’63
Sharon Hurley Pfenning ’77
Heather Sexton Pfitzenmaier ’03
Judith & Michael Pickett
Dr. & Mrs. Raynald Pierre
Tamara Yono Piziali ’86 
	 & Robert Piziali
Plante Moran, PLLC
Christine Mortell Plazas ’68
Renee LaForest Pompi ’92
Monica Ford Pouncy ’87
Michelle J. Power ’91
Marianne McDonald Powers ’60
Diana Nagy Predhomme ’85 
	 & Jim Predhomme
Gladys Ayala Prempeh, Esq. ’92
Annemarie Lesters Proctor ’84
Mary Madeline Parks Prokop ’65
Annette Patrello Quillan ’66
Susan Kolon Rachlis ’79
Elizabeth & John Raetz
Laura Gillis Ragain ’75
Lucy Rangel-Scalzi & Frank Scalzi
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Dawn & Dick Rassel
Kimberly & John Rastelli
Kathryn Anania Ratliff ’70
Patricia & Donald Rennie
Linda Anderson Rescoe ’60
Krista Reszewski
Peggy Pais Rettof ’67
Elizabeth Bonello Reust ’85
Barbara Richards
Megan Pheney Riesenberg ’85
Nicole Rinaldi
Alicia Moten Roberts ’92 
	 & Jimmy Roberts
Carol Roble & Family
Joanne Clement Rochow ’68
Sandy Westphal Rodwan ’65
Susan Roegner ’73
Marcella DeAgostino Rogers ’93
Maya Rogers-Dallah
Christine Czarnecki Rohan ’76
Pamela Romanelli ’72
Colleen Ronayne ’72
Dr. Christina DeSousa Rose ’96
Lauren Rosenthal
Denise Rosenthal
Carol Wilk Roubal Mitchell ’73
J. Michael Rozum
Ruby & Associates
Akilah Rudolph ’94
Contessa & David Rudolph
Jean Rukstele
Marie Hungerman Rumbley ’78
Joan Rychter ’71
Kathleen Anne Rashid Salata ’80
Mimi Bosco Sale ’83 & Geoffrey Sale
Patricia Leonard Salter ’65
Leticia Thweatt Sampson ’92
Diane Benson Sampson ’73
Carol Sullivan Sanctorum ’74
Elizabeth Sandon-Kleiboer
Sylvia & Harvey Santana
Michele & Dennis Santillan
Deliah Hermis Sarafa ’94 
	 & Gary Sarafa
Elaine DiMatteo Sauk ’61
Heather Powers Sauter ’87
Kathy Kavanagh Sawtell ’67
Saxton’s Landscaping 
	 & Outdoor Services

Saxton’s Landscaping & Outdoor 
	 Services Inc. Plant Shop
Karen Thiry Scheible ’90
Mary & Donald Scheible
Marilyn & Joseph Schewe
Carolyn Stroud Schmidt ’00
Julie Kronk Schokora ’91 
	 & Jeremy Schokora
Therese Schueneman
Bret Schulte
Sr. Marian Schultz, RSM ’61
Carmel & Devon Schwalm
Mary Beth Seefelt ’87 
	 & Richard Joseph
Barbara Turnbull Sexton ’75 
	 & James Sexton
Mary Sexton
Kristine Johnson Seymour ’77
Kimberly Shallal ’84
Jennifer Munfakh Shaw ’96
Patricia & Kevin Sheridan
Cynthia Rose Sherman ’66
Susan Vestich Sica ’65
Andrea Sigetich ’71
Kathryn Anderson Sikorski ’66
Sheree Simpson ’74
Madhavi Singareddy 
	 & Joseph Basani
Elizabeth & Peter Singler
Richard & Vita Sinutko
Wendy Richard Skorupski ’91 
	 & Robert Skorupski
Nicole & Ken Smerecki
Susan Smith ’84
Marla Huber Smith ’69
Judith Lee Smith ’58 
	 & Thomas Smith
Elizabeth Smith ’06
Jessica Smith ’05
Ashley Smith ’02
Stacey Smith
Alyssa Smith
Barbara Smith Holmen ’72
Chanda & Neil Sobeck
Amy Babington Somary ’84
Bridget Barney Sondermark ’71
Dana Marie Dziekan Sosnowski ’97
Nicole Spencer ’09
Eloise Page Spetko ’03

Danielle Marie Spiewak ’96
Janet Hanis Spitz ’66
Mary Frances Wisner Stafford ’73
Mary Gazdecki Stahl ’74 
	 & Kevin Stahl
Mary Bauser Stahl ’74
Cathy Cini Stanley ’56
Carolann Belardinelli Stark ’62
Sandra Stem ’81
Maureen O’Donnell Stephan ’77
Beverly Bierylo Stephens ’76
Judith Stephens ’03
Judy Chandler Stewart ’67
Edwina Wronski Stewart ’57
Mary Ellen Gillis Stokosa ’70
Keiren Ratigan Stoller ’67
Patricia Prentke Stoppello ’61
Gina Rondello Straub ’87
Marcia Stroko
Katrina & Donald Studvent
Crystal Caruana Sullivan ’88
Tess Schafer Sullivan ’69
Michelle Sunny & Gregory Blastic
Joanne Sycko
Elena Szymanski
Tammie Tarver
Marianne Areeda Taylor ’70
TDA Insurance & Financial LLC
Patience Thebolt
Jessica Therivel
Sister Nancy Thompson, RSM ’50
Josephine & Jeffrey Thompson
Karen Thomson & Paul Hayner
Patricia Thull O’Brien ’70
Tom Holzer Ford
Michelle Binno Tomasino ’98
Joan Miller Tomlinson ’54
Colleen Clancey Tompkins ’70 & 
John Tompkins
TopCat / Adidas / Co. 512
Sophia & Vincent Toussaint
Renee & Dave Tull
Kathryn Kirchner Turner ’75
Twin Pines Landscaping
Rejane Pierre Tyler ’95
Dr. Gregory & Carlene Umstead
Sister Rita Marie Valade, RSM ’72
Yvette Ducharme Vandersluis ’59
Sister Mary Judith VanderVeen, RSM
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Gigi & Michael Vanderweele
Dr. Carol Lucik Venanzi ’65
Angela & Michael Vinarcik
Mrs. Gaylene Vitale
Sara Wagener ’08
Michelle A. Wagner ’80
Judith & David Wahl
Marylou & Keith Waineo
Marilyn Angela Walker ’54
Kathleen & Edgar Walker
Kathryn & Sean Wall
Mary Stock Wallace ’81
Diane & Richard Walsh
Kathleen & Robert Walsh
Mr. & Mrs. Richard T. Walsh
Michelle & William Walter
Charlene & Keir Ward
George & Margaret Ward
Karen Finneren Wasik ’72
Barbara Pleva Wasung ’70 
	 & Joseph Wasung
Patricia Watanabe
Janice Watson-Shada ’73
Joanne Steiner Weaver ’65
Carolyn Schultz Weidenbach ’59
Weingartz Supply Co.
Madonna & Bruce Wenner
Dianne Terry Wernette ’62
Vicki Anne Salloum West ’79
Etta Golinske West ’78
Kimberly Hoffiz Whipple ’75
Nadine Martynow White ’66
Joan Aston Whitehead ’75
Nancy Janisse Wiegand ’65 
	 & Dennis Wiegand
Carol Wierzbicki ’77
Kimberly Morrison Wilber-Mader ’77
Tammie Wright Williams ’89
Katie Perrin Williams ’88
Carole Williams ’87
Shelagh Williams ’71
Barbara Jermanus Williams ’66
Laura Williams ’12
Julia Willis
Kari Zimmerer Wilson ’91
Audrey Colthurst Wilson ’05 
	 & Gordie Wilson
Tara Wilson-Anderson 
	 & Evan Anderson

Kathleen Foley Winkel ’53
Sheila Wisely-London ’91 
	 & Eric London
Scott Witte
Shannon Cooper Wolf ’83
Alice Carter Wolfe ’65
Karen & Robert Wollenhaupt
Elizabeth Woolley ’66
Mary Wright & Esteban Miller
Margaret Wright
Aleta Austin Wyche ’84 
	 & Grady Wyche
Marsha & Lee Yambura
Sommer Kassab Yono ’96
Narmien & Bashar Yono
Jessica Yurasek ’00
Suha & Salah Zablock
Zaman International
Ann Bridenstine Zann ’68
Beth Ziobro ’93
Mary Margaret Topolsky Ziobro ’59
Karen Wislawski Zolna ’75

† Deceased
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1947
A. Louise Van Hove Bazil
Patricia Sullivan Kimberly †

1949
Jeannette Charette Chermside
M. Patricia Flannery Finn
Agnes Begue Godek
Mary Camille Kelley, RSM †
Anne Brennan Maclachlan

1950
Nancy Rouen Coles
Patricia Frazer
Barbara Dietz Stephen
Nancy Thompson, RSM

1951
Irene Sanford Kangas

1952
Patricia Gillette Ruge

1953
Romayne Carletti
Mary Brigid Johnson, RSM
Kathleen Foley Winkel

1954
Catherine Fell McGillivray
Evelyn Eriksen Tenbusch †
Joan Miller Tomlinson
Marilyn Angela Walker

1955
Kathleen Carletti Boes
Patricia Cooney Cummings
Monica Kostielney, RSM
Kathleen Ross Livingway

1956
Judith Felthaus Acord-Szczesny
Arleen Brennan Bonello
Shirley Skwarczynski Fitzgerald
Joan Wallace Foley †
Patricia Kroll Haliburda
Phyllis McGrath Hughes
Marie Renier Hurley

Janet Schneider Joyce
Carolyn Pachucki Osmialowski
Rosemary Smith, RSM
Catherine Cini Stanley

1957
Mary Margaret Scanlan Bosco
Donna Belian Goray
Agnes White Gray
Bernadette Hourigan Hominga
Myrna Udkovich Kennedy
Kathleen McHugh McLaury
Judith Bolduc Mysliviec
Patricia O’Toole
Edwina Wronski Stewart

1958
Sally Croke Belian
Barbara Ewald Burr
Noreen McGowan Keating
Patricia Lamb, RSM
Judith Lee Smith

1959
Linda Hughes Bolam
Agnes Rosowski Bongero
Carolyn Przybysz Bree
Carol Fradette Egan
Margaret Maierle Huang
JoAnne McCardell Iwanicki
Joanne Banas Osmer
Yvette Ducharme Vandersluis
Carolyn Schultz Weidenbach
Mary Topolsky Ziobro

1960
Carol Zucal Crusoe
Joanne Krajewski Dopkowski
Mary Sue Grant Ewing
Christine Yarsavage Foster
Susan Sartorius Kowzan
Carol Bingham McNish
Marianne McDonald Powers
Linda Anderson Rescoe

1961
Mary Brennan Bernard
Loretta Povinelli Carney

Christine Kennedy Clark
Susan Allen Clifford
Patricia Mooney Davio
Marilou Schmidt Drewniak
Carol Sue Pienta Hagstrom
Catherine Banat Maxwell
Lynn Gayney Pheney
Elaine DiMatteo Sauk
Marian Schultz, RSM
Patricia Prentke Stoppello

1962
Mary Lorraine Johnston Barry
Patricia Kelly Domka
Nancy Hunt
Mary Ann Joganic
Carolann Belardinelli Stark
Dianne Terry Wernette

1963
Nadine Frazier Maynard
Veronica Celeskey Nantais
Kathleen Harrington Pfander

1964
Lorraine Terrien Aitken
Kathleen Dul Aznavorian
Rosemary Gustina Cahaney
Joanne Tymoczko Foerg
Joann Junker King
Maureen Mulcrone, RSM

1965
Joan Avery
Mary Jo Donahue Balcer
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield
Joanne Dolata Campbell
Amelia Sosnowski Inman
Cora Ann Hall Ivancso
Patricia Mueller Martinico
Margaret McCarthy
Mary Madeline Parks Prokop
Sandra Westphal Rodwan
Patricia Leonard Salter
Susan Vestich Sica
Linda Valli
Carol Lucik Venanzi
Joanne Steiner Weaver
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Nancy Janisse Wiegand
Alice Carter Wolfe

1966
Janice Calligaris-Sur
Mary Gerhard Dwyer
Laura Szymanski Kowalyk
Cheryl Delaney Kreger
Valerie Hebel McNeece
Annette Patrello Quillan
Maryanne Mott Schutte
Cynthia Rose Sherman
Kathryn Anderson Sikorski
Janet Hanis Spitz
Diane Weiss Taylor
Mary Beth Houlihan Wheeler
Nadine Martynow White
Barbara Jermanus Williams
Elizabeth Woolley

1967
Maureen Hayes Abele
Judith Abraham
Catherine Yee Agacinski
Lillian Woolley Debernardi
Paula Arthur Edson
Eileen Joy Frey
Kathleen Calice Mills
Marie Parks
Margaret Pais Rettof
Kathleen Kavanagh Sawtell
Judy Chandler Stewart
Keiren Ratigan Stoller
Maria Ward
Carolyn Behringer Witte

1968
Maureen Sullivan Alterman
Cynthia Stimson Brady
Mary Lou Caspers
Kathleen Cotant Cronin
Patricia Delaney
Alice Hughes Forrest
Kathleen Kelly
Anne Wynsberge Nemes
Irene Patalan
Christine Mortell Plazas
Joanne Clement Rochow

Elizabeth Truly
Ann Bridenstine Zann

1969
Rosemary Abraham
Kathryn Quinn Belvitch
Patricia Cote-Miles
Patricia Valade Dalrick
Margaret Dickerson
Denise Dinan-Panico
Patricia Gust Hanley
Ann Marie O’Neill Hilty
Kathleen Zasuwa Kolbe
Kathryn McMuldroch Ling
Marcia Manley
Jeanne Mathieu-Dendrinos
Celeste Allen Novak
Linda Herbeck Pastucha
Marla Huber Smith
Teresa Schafer Sullivan

1970
Dianne Chermside Birkam
Judy Worrel Bonino
Priscilla Boroniec
Paula Kowaleski Bowman
Christine Niedzwiecki Brady
Judy Buersmeyer Brankiewicz
Patricia Burns
Mary Malone Centlivre
Patricia Wolter Cook
Christine Legg Davis
M. Susan Hackett Delonis
Mary Christine Cotant Digiovanni
Patricia Krzystan Donica
Mary Ferrari
Mary Pat Zaliagiris Harter
Kathleen Hasse-Horner
Lynne Wilson Januszkowski
Diane Krasnewich
Louise Warner Lorenz
Teresa Hassett MacDonald
Renee Mathieu
Bonnie Downs McArthur
Kristine Anhut Moravek
Carla LaFave O’Malley
Kathryn Anania Ratliff
Kristine Sampson Shenefield

Mary Gillis Stokosa
Marianne Areeda Taylor
Patricia Thull O’Brien
Colleen Clancey Tompkins
Dona Tracey
Barbara Pleva Wasung

1971
Sandra Wloszek Acquaro
Margaret Adams Alexander
Carolyn Banonis Anglin
Sandra Toton Bearden
Denise Carmona Bither
Colleen Cavanagh
Mary Cary Crawford
Mary Lynne Reid Drumheller
Joanne Yee Elsey
Beverly Land Fritz
Judy Billig Glass
Felicia Ogrodny Jackowski
Denise Lehr
Rosanne Loesch
Elizabeth Long
Jeanne Lerg Luttschyn
Constance Kleczynski Maciejewski
Diane Mato
Kathleen McNeely
Kathleen Ruf Moynes
Yvonne Nanasi
Mary Perrone
Kathleen Lamb Rupprecht
Joan Rychter
Shirley Rotary Schneider
Gloria Seidl
Andrea Sigetich
Bridget Barney Sondermark
Mary Clare Quinn Steiner
Karen Smith Valenti
Shelagh Williams
Mary Beth Culver Windrath
Kathy Hattam Wisne

1972
Colleen Cavanaugh
Paula Chermside
Deborah Darin
Mary Schlachter Deacon
Maureen Dooley
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Patricia McLaughlin Franc
Roberta Henrion
Lori Tracey Holtsclaw
Mary Lou Hurych
Mary Ann Adams Hyde
Sheri Luster Jaffurs
Diane Jakubowski
Judy Cowan Jones
Ann Reno Love
Katherine Gasparovic McCarty
Loretta Crenshaw McColgan
Kathleen McNichol Behn
Margaret Mangold Moylan
Deborah Pleva
Pamela Romanelli
Colleen Ronayne
Barbara Smith Smith Holmen
Rita Marie Valade, RSM
Karen Finneren Wasik

1973
Robin Palombit Anderson
Lynn Babington
Marcia Hajdyla Beauchemin
Karen Mogentale Bennett
Laura Lodisio Benning
Deborah Distel Bowen
Cathleen Cavanaugh
Carol Conley Domino
Carol Hackett Garagiola
Susan Hughes Gullickson
Susan Peterson Guy
Mary Finger Hall-Price
Charlotte Gignac Harris
Linda Herman
Patricia Kassab
Felicia Sawicki Kurz
Debra Groholski Kwicinski
Sharon Wloszek Larkin
Sandra Leone-Consiglio
Patricia Livingston
Maureen Look
Diane Raszkowski Morgan
Mary Morris
Mary Ellen Mulcrone
Karen Peek
Rosemary Ebner Pomeroy
Susan Roegner

Carol Wilk Roubal Mitchell
Diane Benson Sampson
Mary Frances Wisner Stafford
Sherri Meyer Stelmach
Janice Watson-Shada

1974
Judith Barrett
Donita Bylski-Austrow
Ann Marie Francis Chmura
Cindy Clark
Denise Pas Coatesworth
Kathleen Gamache
Barbara Gamache
Mary Gauthier
Christa Grix
Cynthia Gumley Harrington
Sharon Funk Hupp
Judith Sarafa Jonna
Susan Dever Long
Michelle Mathieu
Barbara Moroski-Browne
Mary Beth O’Connell
Renee Corriveau Parker
Janice Hakemian Petcoff
Eileen Quinn
Annette Tedesco Rowe
Souvigny Salisbury
Carol Sullivan Sanctorum
Sheree Simpson
Mary Gazdecki Stahl
Mary Bauser Stahl
Christine Tierney
Diana Brady Whitney
Karen Law Wiltsie

1975
Janet Baiardi
Denise Frank Bondy
Catherine Reid Bruggerman
Deborah McNichol Clark
Annette DiPonio
Lori Anne Doyle
Barbara Lupone Finney
Meg Hackett
Nancy Kapolnek
Sharon McMullen Lash
Sheila Marcus

Mary Kennedy Martuscelli
Therese McFarland
Doreen Robison Miller
Laura Gillis Ragain
Susan Winkler Rokosz
Jeanne Wisne Schone
Barbara Turnbull Sexton
Linda Strong Silvasi
Nancy Daum Sleath
Nancy Smith
Carol Terrien
Kathryn Kirchner Turner
Mary Wallace
Kimberly Hoffiz Whipple
Joan Aston Whitehead
Karen Wislawski Zolna

1976
Maureen Repucci Babicz
Ann Oswald Benett
Tara Hanley Bratton
Suzanne Smiggen Condit
Kathleen Czajkowski
Carole DiDia
Margaret Dimond
Nancy Kennedy Dunn
Michelle Grohowski-Ray
Loretta Belian Hall
Elaine Rice Hayden
Judith Dirkes Kander
Rita Digirolamo Krause
Mary Kravutske
Susan Hommel Lunte
Eileen Droste MacDonell
Cynthia Martin
Anne McInerney
Mary Jo Valiquett Mehl
Karla Rose Middlebrooks
Margaret Lemon Mrkva
Teresa Rizzo
Christine Czarnecki Rohan
Sue Steiner
Beverly Bierylo Stephens
Denise McDonald Vecellio

1977
Susan Twigg Anzini
Mary Law Baumgarten
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Maureen Cavanaugh
Janna Goffer Chesser
Elizabeth Coleman Chierici
Catherine Dinan Dillon
Julie Mikula Fattore
Suzanne Harper Kaperzinski
Cynthia McCook Kolis
Ruth Kowaleski
Rita Dilworth Lewry
Katherine Stefanof Morris
Mary Oswald
Marisa Petrella
Sharon Hurley Pfenning
Kristine Johnson Seymour
Maureen O’Donnell Stephan
Joanne Albert Walle
Carol Wierzbicki
Kimberly Morrison Wilber-Mader

1978
Margaret Bernhard
Roseann Fasi
Donna Brown Fitzgerald
Renee Allaire Hatfield
Anne Myers Holycross
Donna Summers Jones
Mary Fitzpatrick Kravutske
Michele Kramer McNary
Julianne Meyer-Sorek
Denise Funk Molen
Lise Misiewicz Puckorius
Colette Grix Rizik
Marie Hungerman Rumbley
Maureen Shagena Sanger
Karen Kiley Toohill
Etta Golinske West
Patricia Caverly Wilson

1979
Sallie Hinz Atsalis
Jacqueline Duplessis Battle
Kathy Bego
Kathryn Billinghurst
Megan Maher Brennan
Therese Brown
Mary Dillworth Clinthorne
Connie Craig
Maura Fichter

Dorinda Brady Flannery
Julie Parrott Gates
Ellen Hedges Glynn
Denise Smith Golonka
Mary Ann Barz Hayes
Annette Isom
Alexandra Sawicki Jessen
Mary Jane Grace Manahan
Gaye Martin
Colleen Broderick McClorey
Michele Balog Munkarah
Anne Nichols
Susan Kolon Rachlis
Vicki Salloum West

1980
Theresa Maggioncalda Anderson
Brigitte Klimes Burke
Annette Plant Coleman
Lisa Bileti Costa
Mary Cote-Humitz
Michelle Krasnewich
Mary Anne Apap Napolitano
Kathleen Rashid Salata
Rebecca Steele
Michelle Marion Wagner

1981
Anne Zitny Barrett
Lisa Berich-Erlandson
Lorraine Kaminski Bock
Dawn Skelton Cooke
Johnna Driscoll
Julie Ausum Fenhagen
Margaret Adams Gaudin
Lucia Kemennu
Patricia Maher
Debra Majeski
Meg Mallon
Patricia Petrella Nouhan
Michele Putnam Olson
Sandra Stem
Suzanne Tanguay
Mary Stock Wallace
Stephanie Capodilupo Williams

1982
Rita Albers

Mary Ellen Swallow Aria
Jill Berry
Bridget Bosco Bohn
Audrey Brennan Eagle
Christine McNish
Virginia Minolli
Kara Pettis
Kathleen Landry Qualy

1983
Leslie Biskup Ahmad
Mary-Jelisse Bonello
Margaret Mularoni Burns
Andrea Vangilder Hoeft
Lisa Fitzpatrick Keeler
Phillaire Dudley Murray
Susan Malone Nash
Margaret Bosco Sale
Shannon Cooper Wolf

1984
Dawn Godzak Brown
Patricia Carbajo
Merry Kelly Chappell
M. Megan McCormick Clouse
Gretchen Damm
Lisa Hansknecht
Mary Herbert
Stephanie Smela Hubbarth-Bergen
Dana Drew Johnston
Margaret Kelley
Margo Kirchner
Michelle Abraham Mahoney
Michelle Garms Monticello
Erica Pettis
Annemarie Lesters Proctor
Kimberly Shallal
Susan Smith
Amy Babington Somary
Sylvia Stein
Aleta Austin Wyche

1985
Lisa Lobbia Baird
Wende Markey Boerema
Megan Shannon Curoe
Annette Ruggiero Dyke
Melissa Swiacki Ewald
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Anne Hughes Hassett
Giuseppina Dizazzo Hutter
Tracy Johnson
Maureen O’Hara Kebo
Maureen Kelly
Margaret Haapala Kurpiers
Catherine Paler-Amaya
Diana Nagy Predhomme
Elizabeth Bonello Reust
Megan Pheney Riesenberg
Katy Kelly Rose
Jennifer Ewald Wenson

1986
Kristine Boyle
Deborah Smulsky Dolenga
Debra Cleaver Koehler
Suzanne LaRiche Merucci
Anne-Marie Romanik Patenaude
Tamara Yono Piziali

1987
Jennifer Moran Byrne
Anne Paler Darnell
Jane Sheffieck Doyle
Mykale Garrett
Deyar Jamil
Maribeth Knight
Barbra Berend Locy
Julie McDonald-Wardlow
Sheila Worden Nittmann
Amy Emrich Park
Shannon Percy
Monica Ford Pouncy
Heather Powers Sauter
Mary Beth Seefelt
Gina Rondello Straub
Sarah Gibbard Wuellner

1988
Melissa McKenna Flynn
Julie Jozwiak
Robin Kowalkowski
Kathy Larabell-Renaud
Suzanne McNish Moceri
Barbara Cheaney Runyon
Kelly Schaefer
Crystal Caruana Sullivan

Nancy Kelly VanDenBerg
Katie Perrin Williams
1989
Stephanie Ewald Bellisario
Colleen Wright Buckley
Kimberly Kennedy Charles
Nida Cerniauskas Del Pup
Bridget Burke Flanigan
Felicia Ford
Jennifer Sears Keuten
Ban Sadek Kizy
Jennifer Lyons
Kimberly Johnson Trinca
Tammie Wright Williams

1990
Renee Lossia Acho
Marjorie Mendoza Almeda
Kathryn Seefelt Baetz
Jennifer Goff Barry
Maureen Kelley
Margaret Kronk Kromm
Heather Cahill Lowry
Shannon Fitzpatrick MacKeigan
Anne Bonczak Nemer
Cheryl Law Sawicki
Karen Thiry Scheible
Stephanie Acho Tartoni
Jennifer Shallal Werner
Crystal Hunter Windham

1991
Lora Scott Auten
Nora Hand Bernarducci
Catherine Daneshvar
Ann Duwel Giese
Gina DeAgostino Gray
Andrea Styrna Hagelstein
Tricia Miller Jaksch
Colleen Wright Kalmbach
Maura Pheney Lamoreaux
Rebecca Leddy McDonald
Megan Stoneback Neumann
Michelle Power
Julie Kronk Schokora
Wendy Richard Skorupski
Shelly Soenen
Stephanie Dickow Surowiec

Kari Zimmerer Wilson
Sheila Wisely-London
1992
Amy Daigler
Monica Orban Kulaga
Cara McDonagh
Renee LaForest Pompi
Gladys Ayala Prempeh
Alicia Moten Roberts
Leticia Thweatt Sampson
Katherine Esshaki Wensink

1993
Jessica Metzger Beachy
Leslie White Colone
Victoria Conover
Lisa Sikorski Formosa
Erin Scheffler Franklin
Stephanie David Kinnie
Kristina Kudelko
Kelly Stirling McSweeney
Marcella DeAgostino Rogers
Kara Thomas Sinawi
Kathleen Drewniak Stacey
Beth Ziobro

1994
Mikaela Rene Crosby
Julie Lelek Habel
Michele Falvo Kendall
Amy Freund McCrea
Barika Whitehead Pace
Akilah Rudolph
Deliah Hermis Sarafa
Michele Uller Slankster
Eleasha Mercer Tarplin
Jennifer Werner

1995
Molly Johnson Ambrose
Elizabeth Halloran Darling
Constance Guzinski
Caroline Curtiss Marino
Brandy Johnson Robinson
Rejane Pierre Tyler

1996
Hope Harrison Bayer



Mercy Alumnae Giving by Class - Continued

Ebony Landrum Blair
Suman Palakodeti Desaraju
Lisa Merlo Greene
Heidi Wahl Lafever
Christina DeSousa Rose
Jennifer Munfakh Shaw
Danielle Spiewak
Maureen Stirling
Sommer Kassab Yono

1997
Gail Agacinski
Carey Haller Connolly
Vanessa DeSousa
Shachi Mehandru Doshi
Sonia Jiddou Eliya
Lindsey Elton
Alison Kline-Kator
Anne Ward Marion
Jennifer Kluska Metropulos
Tracee Garrett Miller
Alexa Rukstele
Dana Dziekan Sosnowski

1998
Ann Howard Burnham
Laura Merritt Everett
Adrienne Frogner-Howell
Nadia Zaman Haque
Michelle Binno Tomasino

1999
Amy Cosnowski Brummer
Shannon Haffey Castelli
Carey Czech Jansen
Nadia Khoury
Maureen McDonald
Martha Obringer
Susan Agacinski O’Dell
Monica Osterberger

2000
Elizabeth Bridenstine
Emily Butler
Emily Coccia
Danielle Dickow
Maureen Carolin Gumbel
Dana Falvo Haller

Jennifer Broniak Herron
Monica Jackson
Antoinette Mazzoni Kramar
Courtney Neblett
Carolyn Stroud Schmidt
Katie Mason Summers
Jessica Yurasek

2001
Somersette Mack Black

2002
Keara Donohue
Lisa Ludwinski
Ashley Smith

2003
Abbigayle Hunter
Lisa Rodriguez Nazoyan
Megan Messana Page
Heather Sexton Pfitzenmaier
Melissa Piorkowski
Margot Spera
Eloise Page Spetko
Judith Stephens

2004
Emily Fishwick
Cassandra Varcoe Ginopolis
Erin Gruley
Rachel Broniak Hunter
Meredith Immen
Lindsay Dougherty McConnell

2005
Elizabeth Auffenberg
Kali Blanchard
Samantha Nall Fitzsimmons
Megan Carolin Landry
Christina LaRosa
Cathleen Kowalski Maes
Jessica Smith
Audrey Colthurst Wilson

2006
Nicole Rotondo Battista
Rebecca Moylan Hoffman
Madison Groneck Kammann

Elizabeth Smith

2007
Karly Pfeffer Nuechterlein

2008
Helen Marie Berg
Katelyn McDowell
Sara Wagener

2009
Bailey Ahmad
Rebecca Guerriero
Bridget Hickey Heldrich
Nicole Spencer

2010
Lauren Babb

2011
Caroline Auffenberg
Meghan Donnelly
Ellen Gabelmann
Mackenzie Murphy

2012
Colette Berg
Laura Williams

2013
Gabriella D’Agostini
Victoria Noble

2016
Victoria Noble
Lauryn Hauncher
Lindsey Nash

2018
Sarah Pegler

† Deceased



Gifts In Kind

Karen & Robert Agacinski
Ambassador Cigars
Tara & Evan Anderson
Sherry & Humphrey Atiemo
Nancy & Jack Auffenberg
Lora Scott Auten ’91
Katie Seefelt Baetz ’90 & Jeff Baetz
Mary & James Baiers
Stacey & Tim Basa
Kathy & Brett Bashawaty
Harry Bernstein
Barbara & Michael Bishop
Linda & Ken Bloch
Beth & Jeremy Borys
Christine & George Bouras
Marci & Jeffrey Brown
Jennifer & Marc Brunner
Patricia Kolowich & Jared Buckley
Carl’s Golfland
Catholic Central High School
Leah & Jonathan Collins
Mary Beth Larabell Connolly ’86
Connie Craig ’79
Carol Zucal Crusoe ’60 
	 & Jack Crusoe
The Cullen Family
Karey & Chad Cunningham
Beth & Kevin Cusick
Dawn & Joe Cyrek
Alexander Davidson
Nicole & Timothy O’Dea
Denoyer & Ostrowski
Detroit Zoo
Dinner Club Diaries
Angela & Michael Dorazio
Kim & Ivan Doverspike
Jane Doyle
Jeff & Jody Drury
Dan Duncan
Michael & Julie Earle
Educational Outfitters
English Gardens
Farmington Deli
Jessica & Derek Fergin
Emily Fishwick ’04
Ann Fitzsimons
Lisa & Sean Flynn
Leah LaFontaine

Fox Hills Golf & Banquet Center
Carrie & Howard Fromm
Bridget Furlong ’16
Cheryl & Dennis Furlong
Lora Geer
John Gernacy
Sarah & Mike Gidley
Jane Gijsbers
Glass Academy in Dearborn
Golf Tech Custom Clubs & Repair
Corinne & Daniel Gordon
Gina DeAgostino Gray ’91 
	 & Bradley Gray
Cara Gray
Julie Lelek Habel ’94 & James Habel
Dave & Cheryl Hall
Andrea & Jeffrey Harris
Jennifer & Paul Hatcher
Sr. Marie Henderson RSM
Laurie & Bill Hermann
Jennifer Broniak Herron ’00
Susan & Matthew Hiser
Allison & Brian Hollis
Mary Lou Hurych
Ideal Video Transfer LLC
IHA
Elizabeth & Sharad Jain
Carey Czech Jansen ’99
The Jinsky Family
Irene Sanford Kangas ’51
Alison Kline-Kator ’97
Liz & James Kitchen
Erin Kline
Deb Koehler
Patricia Kolowich & Jared Buckley
Anne & Michael Korte
Kramar Jewelry
Cheryl Delaney Kreger ’66 
	 & John Kreger
La Bistecca Italian Grille
La Fontaine Volvo Cars 
	 of Farmington Hills
The LaJoy Family
Maura Pheney Lamoreaux ’91
Jenifer & Kevin Lampi
Kimberly & Kevin Lang
Lashes by Raghad
The Leiter Family

Jennifer & Marc Lorelli
Craig & Nicole Lorraine
Lou La Riche Chevrolet
Elizabeth Luckenbach
Sara & Thomas Lynch
Norma Macias
Elona Madgwick
Michelle Abraham Mahoney ’84 
	 & David Mahoney
Denise Acho Malecki ’87 
	 & William Malecki
Laura & Saood Manjo
Jean & Todd Manning
Patricia Markowski
The Mato Family
Emily & Kevin May
Sr. Maureen McGarrigle, RSM ’57
Suzanne LaRiche Merucci ’86 
	 & Mark Merucci
Mi Chickadee Memory Quilts
Lynn & Ken Montemayor
Michelle Garms Monticello ’84 
	 & George Monticello
Maria Mueller
Jennifer & Scott Mullan
Michele Balog Munkarah ’79
Catherine & Michael Murphy
NBS Commercial Interiors
Neiman Marcus
Anne Bonczak Nemer ’90 
	 & Stephen Nemer
Megan Stoneback Neumann ’91 
	 & Reid Neumann
No More Excuses Personal Training
Linda & Fred Norvell
Olives Bloombox
Carla LaFave O’Malley ’70
Orin Jewelers, Inc.
Carmine Palombo & Deborah Gates
Park West Gallery
Marisa Petrella ’77
Planterra Conservatory
Pro-Golf Distributor of 
	 Down River, Inc.
Pure Barre
Pure Scents Bath & Body
Hollie & Thomas Reeber
Alicia & Jimmy Roberts ’92



Gifts In Kind- Continued

Amina Robinson
Rita & Paul Rorick
Katy Kelly Rose ’85 & Ken Rose
Elizabeth & John Russell
Sagittarius Prep
Sharon Sanderson
Patricia Sattler
Say it with a Sign Royal Oak
Anita Sevier & Terry Berg
Rita & Robert Sherwin
Ella Shields
Kathleen & Jameson Siegel
Aaron & Kristina Sikora
Sister Pie LLC
Beth & Jim Smiley
Traci & Keith Smith
Hallie Smith
Somerset Collection
Stackwood Studios
Jennifer Stark

Patricia & Thomas Stirling
Barbara & Thomas Sullivan
Ann & Martin Sultana
Paul & Gretchen Swanson
The Szuba Family
Eleasha Mercer Tarplin ’94
Susan & Rajan Telang
Tennis & Golf Company
The Bookworm Box
The Schvitz Health Club
The Student Connection
Kathleen Thompson ’77
Lori & Tom Tisko
Tom Holzer Ford
Topgolf
Rejane Pierre Tyler ’95
U of D Jesuit High School 
	 & Academy
University of Detroit Mercy
Mary Ann & Bill Valade

Sr. Rita Valade RSM ’72
Nancy & Michael VanDenBerg
Denise McDonald Vecellio ’76
Loretta Vogel
Wabi Sabi Home & Garden
Wallace Scones
Julia Reed Walton ’82 
	 & J. Gregg Walton
Weingartz
Jennifer Ewald Wenson ’85 
	 & Paul Wenson
Wines for Humanity
Marlene Wojcik
Suha & Salah Zablock

Thank You!

June 30, 2021 marks the end of  our fiscal year, 
but there is still time to make a gift to support Mercy!  

Visit mhsmi.org/donate

Jennifer Stark & Maureen Stirling ’96
Mercy High School Advancement Office

29300 W. Eleven Mile Rd. |Farmington Hills, MI 48336
248-893-3538 |advancement@mhsmi.org


